No-151, Harl Nagar, Village Sodapur, Panipat-132103 (4) Mrs. Sunita 
Wio Sh. Bhura Singh Address: - Barsat Road, Near Indian Gas Godam, Ward No.Z, 
Noorwala, Panipat-13210 Alzoat: - H. No-151, Har Nagar, Village Sodapur, Panipat-132103 To 
Repay the Amount M e In The Said to INR Rs. 16,24,455.41 (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs 
Twenty Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Five Rupees and Forty One Paisa Only) 
respaciively as on 17th-Mareh-23 respectivaly, Togalher with Furlher Interast and olher Changes 
within 60 Days from the date of Receiptof the Saud Notice 
The Borrower and Guarantors having falled to repay the full amound, notice |s hesabiy given o the

[...]

Name of Borrowers/ Amount of Date & Gontacl Person 
Co-Barrowers/ Recovery and date Reserve Price (Rs.) Time of | Details - (AD and 

Guarantors/Morigagers of Demand Notice & Bid Increment Auction | Disposal team) 
MWr. Magsood Al 8/0 Mr. Shoukat Ali Rs. 45,53, 946/ Reserve Price — Rs.18,00,000/-{Rupees Eighteen Lakh Only) 06- Mr.Sanjeev Sharma 

House No. V-17/7, Gali Mo, 15, Near-Shiv {Rupees Forty-Five [Ground Fioor) Feb- A810328494 Mr.Nikhil 
Sadhana Mandir, Vijay Park, Moujpur, Garhi Lakh Fifty-Thres Reserve Price - Rs.52.12.000/-(Rupees Fifty Twa Lakh Twelve 2026 Kurmnar 7053869503

[...]

on this 30th December 2025. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 

given to the 

with the said prope nd any dealings with the property shall be subject to the charge 
of Protiu ance Limited for an amount of Inr 20,41,575.77 (Twenty Lakh Forty One 
Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five Rupees And Seventy Seven Paise Only) As On 20th 
Day Of September, 2025, together with further interest thereon, and all costs, charges, and 
expenses incurred. 
The borrowers’ attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the

[...]

DIMPLE KEDIA (Borrower), MRS, DIMPLE 
KEDIA W/O MR. NITESH KUMAR KEDIA (Guarantor/Mortgagor), MR. NITESH 
KUMAR KEDIA S/0 MR. GYAN CHANDRA KEDIA (Guarantor]) to repay the amaunt 

mentlaned In the aotice belng bs for loan Account Ne. 9001231644431166 Rs, 
56,23,188/- {Rupees Fifty Six Lakh Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty 

Eight Only} as on 07-10-2025 aggregating total due (which includes principal, 

interest, penalties and all other charges] with further interest and charges until 

paymant in full within 60 days from the date of notice/date of receipt of the said 
notice.

[...]

The borrower/Guarantor) mortgagors in particular and the public in general is 

hereby cautioned not to deal with the praperty and any dealings with the property 

will be subject to the charge of the AU Small Finance Bank Limited for an amount of 
for loan Account No. 9001231644431166 Rs. 57,65,240/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakh 

Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only}as on 18-12-2025 and further interest 
Buexpensesthereon full payment 

All That Part and Parcel of Property, One Hall Bearing Private No. 201, Area 

Admeasuring 83,61 5g. Mtrs. On Second Floor, Without Roof Rights {Together With 

The Proportionate Free Hold Rights of The Land Underneath With All Rights,

[...]

c/o M/s Customer King PvtLtd at 365 Days Super Mart, B-1268, Ground Floor, 

0Old No 25, New Ashok Nagar, New Delhi-110096. 

DEFENDANTS / CERTIFICATE DEBTORS 
. Whereas a recovery certificate passedin O.A. No. 606 of 2023 on 06.06.2024 has been issued 

by the Debts Recovery Tribunal, Lucknow for recovery a sum of Rs.31,38,215.72 (Rs. Thirty 
One Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifteen And Paisa Seventy Two Only) 
along with the interest@ 11.00% per annum with monthly rests from the date of filling of the 
Original Application i.e. 16.06.2023 till aforesaid loan is fully liquidated tillits realization with its 

costfrom the Certificate Debtor Nos 10 3.